19-3126; Rev 0; 4/91
y i / i y i x i y i / i
High'Speed 12-Bit A/D Converters
With External Reference Input
General Description
The MX7672 is a 12-bit, high-speed, BiCMOS, analog-to-
digital converter (ADC) that performs conversions in as
little as 3|xs while consuming only 110mW of power. The

• Choice of +5V, +10V or ±5V Input Ranges
• Fast 125ns Bus-Access Time
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE LINEARITY
(LSBs)
3|is Maximum Conversion Time
MX7672KN03 0"C to +70°C 24 Plastic DIP ±1
MX7672KP03 0°C to +70°C 28PLCCt ±1
MX7672BE03 -40*C to +85*C 28 LCCt ±1
MX7672BQ03 -40°C to +85°C 24 CERDIP ±1
Ordering Information continued on last page
t Contact factory for availability.
VREF
U